


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5398/2020

Jagdish S/o Shri Kajod

----Petitioner

Versus

Banshi Lal S/o Gopal

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5397/2020

Rameshwar S/o Shri Gheesa @ Ghisya

----Petitioner

Versus

Banshi Lal S/o Gopal

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5411/2020

Rameshwar S/o Shri Gheesa @ghisya

----Petitioner

Versus

Banshi Lal S/o Gopal

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Satish Kumar Khandal

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R. K. Daga

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

19/07/2023

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents by ordinary post as well as the registered post. Rule is made returnable within four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to file PF/notices with registry charges within three days. In case, learned counsel for the petitioners fail to file required PF/notices, the writ



[CW-5398/2020]

petitions shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

Seema/4-6